

Bill Summary H.F. 2161 As introduced

- Subject Ramsey County and Anoka County Library Advisory Boards
- Authors Newton and others
- Analyst Chelsea Griffin
 - Date March 13, 2023

Overview

This bill authorizes the Ramsey County and Anoka County boards to direct, operate, and manage the county library systems. Library advisory boards, each comprised of seven members appointed by the county boards, would be created for the purpose of providing advice and recommendations on county library services. The advisory boards would replace the existing library boards in Ramsey County and Anoka County.

Summary

Section Description

1 [134.114] Ramsey County Library Advisory Board.

Subd. 1. Appointment. Requires the Ramsey County board to direct, operate, and manage the Ramsey County library system. The county board must appoint seven members to a suburban Ramsey County Library Advisory Board. All of the members must reside in the suburban county library service area. The new advisory board will replace the existing Ramsey County Library Board upon the effective date.

Subd. 2. Powers and duties. Authorizes the Ramsey County Library Advisory Board to provide advice and make recommendations on county library service matters and integrated county service delivery. The county board may delegate additional powers and duties to the advisory board.

Effective the day after the governing body of Ramsey County and its chief clerical officer comply with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021, subdivisions 2 and 3.

2 [134.115] Anoka County Library Advisory Board.

Subd. 1. Appointment. Requires the Anoka County board to direct, operate, and manage the Anoka County library system. The county board must appoint seven members to a suburban Anoka County Library Advisory Board. All of the members must reside in the suburban county library service area. The new

Section Description

advisory board will replace the existing Anoka County Library Board upon the effective date.

Subd. 2. Powers and duties. Authorizes the Anoka County Library Advisory Board to provide advice and make recommendations on county library service matters and integrated county service delivery. The county board may delegate additional powers and duties to the advisory board.

Effective the day after the governing body of Anoka County and its chief clerical officer comply with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021, subdivisions 2 and 3.



Minnesota House Research Department provides nonpartisan legislative, legal, and information services to the Minnesota House of Representatives. This document can be made available in alternative formats.

www.house.mn/hrd | 651-296-6753 | 155 State Office Building | St. Paul, MN 55155